Protecting Liquid Processing Streams
Naturally occurring impurities are present in all raw water supplies, and will be introduced in the
process operation or end product when untreated water is used. Typical impurities are calcium,
magnesium, sodium, alkalinity, chlorides, sulfates, nitrates, and silica.  All of these contaminants
cause scaling in boilers, spotting on finished surfaces, precipitation in chemical products, defects in
electronic components as well as other problems in each process applicat ion.  The EBD Water IED
Ion Exchange Systems  will reduce these contaminants to negligible levels.
Principles of Operation

Primary
Total
Resin
Volume
Polishing
Tank
dia.
(in.)
Pipe
Size
Primary
(in.)
Pipe Size
Polishing
(in.)
IED-24  30  40  12.4  12.4  24   1 1/2
IED-30  50  70  19.4  19.4  30  1 1/2  1 1/2
IED-36  70  100  31.0  33.0  36  2 1/2  3
IED-42  90  140  43.0  41.0  42  2 1/2  3
IED-48  120 180  57.0  42.0  48  3 3
IED-54  150 230  73.0  53.0  54  3 4
IED-60  180 280  90.0  66.0  60  3 4
IED-66  230 340  110.0  81.0  66  3 4
IED-72  270 410  132.0  97.0  72  4 6
IED-84  370 560  182.0  135.0  84  4 6
IED-90  430 640  212.0  155.0  90  6 8
Notes:  1. The resin ratio, anion to cation is selected as required.
2. Standard tanks for primary demineralization are 8'0" straight height while
polishing demineralization are 6'0" straight height.
Optional 6'0" straight height primary demineralizer is also available.